MISSOURI ETHICS COMMISSION
P.O. Box 1254
Jefferson City, MO 65102

WWW.INEC.INO. 20V _ Julie A. Allen
(573) 751-2020 / (800) 392-8660 Executive Director -

February 7, 2011

Senator Brian Nieves
Citizens for Nieves
PO Box 93

Union, MO 63084

Re: Case No: 09E302

Dear Senator Nieves:

The Missouri Ethics Commission considered, at February 4, 2011 meeting, the complaint filed
against you and Citizens for Nieves. The Commission reviewed the allegation of violating
Section 130.041, RSMo., on the April, July and October 2009 Quarterly disclosure reports by
failing to report: .

v Aggregates for each contribution received

v" Address and employer information for each contribution received and

v" Required consultant services information

The Commission found reasonable grounds that reporting violations occurred pursuant to
Section 130.041, RSMo., for failing to report aggregates, address and employer information, and
required consultant services information. Upon receipt of the complaint filed with the
Commission, the committee filed corrected and amended reports. From the facts presented, the
Commission voted to dismiss this case at this time.

The Commission reminds you of your responsibility in complying with the reporting
requirements established in Chapter 130, RSMo. You must ensure the law’s requirements are
followed for each filed campaign finance report. Specifically, Section 130.041, RSMo., requires

-reporting:
v Aggregates for each contribution received
v Address and employer information for each contribution received and

v Specific details of consultant services

Sincerely,

@3%&' Y. Yz
Julie A. Allen, CPA, PMP

Executive Director
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